# OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

## JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION	
IAME: YAMAMOTO, Chiyo (Mrs. Tsunekichi).	
HOME ADDRESS: 1554 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 01638 SEX: Female	AGE: 34
OCCUPATION: Housewife	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and wheth partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	er carried on by yourself or i
EMPLOYER: None	
MARRIED? Yes	
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Tsunekichi	일을 하는 하고까 이 전에도 유민들은 이래의 이렇게 되었다. 아이들은 사람들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이들은 아이
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now at Camp Jasper, Decoig	ne
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: 1554 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 years	
AGE OF CHILDREN: 9 years  STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be ment	ioned and particulars give
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be ment	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Norm	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental.  1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:  Nome	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Note  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: Note	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: No.02.  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: No.02.	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	None
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	Note
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	Nore
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	Nore
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mental. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None  2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) None	Nore
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:  None  3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)  None  None	No re

	CIVIM ON VAL SUCH PROPERTY None
HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, O	3' CIAE LHE NVWE VND VDDKESS OF ANY PERSON
	ag olf
KA YAD BELS	2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULT
	et 1554 W. 6th Ave., Vencouver, B. C.
B. C. and left with landlor	other furnishings at 1554 W. 6th Ave., Vancouver.
ff in his care.	preser with boiler, and sawdust burner. Presser & les in care of Mr. Tatelabi, 5200 hi ook W. loth Ave ,
	l sofe, 6 chairs S tables, 1 kitchen stove, S bec
E VAD PERSONAL EFFECTS:	STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATIO EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADI
aroli "	6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	aron —
what date paid)	5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: Nome
	Monthly rental of \$10.00 paid to date
инісн вуір:	3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO W
	Van wwer, B. C.
a, 1554 W. 6th Ave.,	2. LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Wishilm
	West 6th Ave., Vancouver, B. C.
te of house, at 1554	
	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lived in 3-room and
	I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lived in 3-room and

7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None

_ 2 _	TRADE DEBTS: None
	PERSONAL DEBTS: None (
	SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None
<b>a.</b>	INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. No ne
	BANK ACCOUNTS: Savings account with Boyal Bank of Canada, Main & Hastings St., Vancouver, B. C., amount \$600.00. Husband is beneficiary LIFE INSURANCE: None
7.	BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
	MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if so, to whom)

-

94

## INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Our File No		Chiyo) M (Surname in Block Lo	Date July 2  Us. Psunskich  etters	.1943
Registration No.	11638	Male - Female (oheck)	Age San/3	1,1907
Former Address	3456 1	Broadway V	V. Vancouves	
Date Evacuated	+/9/	1/2 Naturali:	zed - Canadian-Born - Nation (check) RETURNED TO JAPAN	nal
Present Address		beax , B.C	S S GENERAL MEIOS	
Married - Single (check)		Name of Wi		
Name of Mother  Names of Children		l Name of Fa	sband Jannakichi to ther KAWAMURA, Yan	I aprom
Requested by	ation A	Registered	with Custodian (Yes or No.	o)

Det Only 17th, 1946 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

John Completeller of the Treasury

DOMINION OF CANADA

DESCRIPTION OF CANADA

DESCRIPTION OF PRANCE

DE

Section of the sectio

· 44

To Supplied to the Property

711 Stock Exchange Bldg. , 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B. C., Not. 13/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C. TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM & NIL Dear Sir: 651Y Re: YAMAMOTO, Chiyo #01638 Please note that the above Japanese has been repatriated to Japan. The following is the status of his account with this Department, covering the repatriation transactions: Money turned in - - - - - - 1705.36 Draft Issued- - - - - - - 1705.36 It will be noted, therefore, that this party is not indebted to this Department in this connection. However, should any further monies come into your hands on this account it should be turned over to this office for transmission to the Japanese in question. Supervising Treasury Officer. FGC/EJ.

Mrs.Chiyo YAMAMOTO, Meg. No. 01638, LEMON CREEK, B.C.

Dear Madams

Our representative who was recently on a visit to Lemon Creek has writen to us and informed us that you are enquiring about a pressing machine left at 3200 West 10th Ave. in care of Mrs. Tateishi.

--

We removed from the basement at 3203 West 10th Ave. under the name of Tateishi, one Prosperity steam press which was sold at auction for the net sum of \$55.25. This press was claimed by Mrs. Kiyoko OKANO and the proceeds were credited to her account.

We have no record of anyother pressing machine removed from that address.

Yours truly,

G.B.Spain Protection Department

GBS:LBM

•

He. Nelue. 7750 Franch Street. Vancouver, M. C. Deer Stra

#### The Sounds and (Chica) Southern

The above has declared to the Custodian that the undermoted enticity have been left in your care;

#### 2 Inches

Please commovings bolding these articles by signthe and returning to this office the declaration on the attached copy of this letter is the enclosed envelope.

Yours truly,

PROTUGUE OF DESCRIPTION

Chil/App

I sobnowledge bolding the articles above described for sare quatody and undertake to account for same to the custodian on behalf of the above-named Japanese. I have so claim on such articles (if any claim asserted, state basis and smount):

G. B. Spain Protection Department

GDS: AD